KIMBALL BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN

Special Called Meeting Thursday, May 9, 2019 at 5:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order the Special Called Meeting of the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of Kimball, Tennessee Thursday, May 9, 2019 at 5:00 p.m. CST to discuss accepting the Maintenance Supervisor's resignation and return to the regular Maintenance Department Crew, discuss the Maintenance Department Supervisor position/Collection System Operator Position, and any other pertinent business that may come before the board.
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Discuss accepting the Maintenance Supervisor's resignation and return to the regular Maintenance Department Crew
- 4. Discuss the Maintenance Department Supervisor position/Collection System Operator Position
- 5. Consider Any Other Properly Presented Business
- 6. Adjourn